
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2885

TO BE ANSWERED ON 17TH DECEMBER, 2025

HUNGER DEATH

2885. SHRI ADHIKARI DEEPAK DEV:

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS. FOOD AND PUBLIC
DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a): the details of the number of hunger deaths recorded during the last three years,
State-wise: and

(b): the details of the number of deaths recorded due to lack of Aadhaar card to access foodgrains from Public Distribution System, State-wise

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE FOR MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS,

FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
(SHRIMATI NIMUBEN JAYANTIBHAI BAMBHANIYA)

(a) to (b) : No State Government/ UT Administration has reported any incident of hunger death including due to lack of Aadhaar card to access foodgrains from Public Distribution System during the last three years.
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